PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
John Thomas Newman	07/08/2013
Volker Sigwarth	06/05/2013
Paul Alexander Smith	07/08/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Skan AG
Street Address:	Binningerstrasse 116
City:	Allschwil
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	4123

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12514166

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9732973765

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 973-848-5368

Email: schokshi@mccarter.com

Correspondent Name: Sanjiv M. Chokshi c/o McCarter & English

Address Line 1: 100 Mulberry Street
Address Line 2: Four Gateway Center

Address Line 4: Newark, NEW JERSEY 07102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	97086-00097
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sanjiv M. Chokshi
Signature:	/Sanjiv M. Chokshi/
Signature:	/Sanjiv M. Chokshi/

PATENT REEL: 030787 FRAME: 0202 CH \$40.00

Date:	07/12/2013
Total Attachments: 2 source=NewmanSigwarthSmithAssign97086-97#page1.tif source=NewmanSigwarthSmithAssign97086-97#page2.tif	

PATENT REEL: 030787 FRAME: 0203

Attorney Docket No: 97086-00097

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS.

- John Thomas NEWMAN, a citizen of the USA, residing at 9900 Franklin Street, Thornton, CO 80229, USA;
- 2. Volker **SIGWARTH**, a citizen of Germany, residing at Hasenweg 6, Sisseln, CH-4334, Switzerland; and
- Paul Alexander SMITH, a citizen of the USA, residing at 262 Barranca Road, Los Alamos, NM 87544, USA

as assignors, have invented a new and original

INSTALLATION FOR STERILIZING OBJECTS BY MEANS OF A RADIATION SOURCE

which was filed on November 08, 2007 as International Patent Application No. **PCT/CH2007/000 550** and for which an application for United States Letters Patent has been filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office under Application No. **12/514,166** with the 371(c) date of **April 05, 2010**

WHEREAS, SKAN AG.

a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of Switzerland, having a principal place of business at Binningerstrasse 116, Allschwil, Switzerland, 4123, as assignee, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any Letters Patent that may be granted thereon or therefrom.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, as assignors, hereby sell, assign and set over to said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said invention and the aforesaid application for Letters Patent, all original, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries, and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said application and/or applications resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned, for him and his legal representatives, heirs and assigns, does hereby agree and covenant, without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and other applications for patent on said invention and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said invention, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths and to do generally everything necessary to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees in obtaining patent protection on said invention in the United States of America and in all other countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assignee.

Date: 7-8-2013

1. By: Lohn Thomas Newman / Lowman / Lowm

WITNESS, Name:

reith Kensberger

REEL: 030787 FRAME: 0204

Date: June 05, 2013

2. By: Volker SIGWARTH

WITNESS, Name: Lothar HEINRICH Chief Innovation Officer at Skan AG

Date: 7-8-20/3

Paul Alexander SMITH

WITNESS, Name:

REEL: 030787 FRAME: 0205